# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MELANIE COTO		12/08/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COTO LANGUAGE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	500 North Brand Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619206	FROM ARABIC TO ZULU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-2586

Email: ptdocketing@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa W. Middlebrook
Address Line 1: 633 West 5th Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90041-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100803.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Coto
Signature:	//MelanieCoto//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0932

900057110

Date:	08/31/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=TELE5#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0933

#### TRADEMARK LICENSE

This Agreement, effective as of December 8, 2003, is entered into by and between MELANIE COTO, an individual, ("Owner") and COTO LANGUAGE SERVICES, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Licensee"), with a principal place of business located at 500 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 1700, Glendale CA 91203.

Whereas, Owner is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark FROM ARABIC TO ZULU ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Trademark Office, under Registration No. 2,619,206, and Licensee is desirous of using the Mark in connection with its business;

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of License. Owner grants to Licensee an exclusive nontransferable license, including the right to sue infringers with the approval of Owner, to use the Mark in connection with its ongoing business of foreign language translation services, and for related goods and services on the following terms and conditions, and Licensee accepts that license on such terms and conditions.
- 2. Ownership of Mark. Licensee acknowledges that the Ownership of the Mark is held exclusively by Owner, and agrees that it will do nothing, take no action, and not permit others to take any action or fail to take action that is inconsistent with that ownership. Licensee acknowledges and agrees that all use by Licensee inures solely to the benefit of Owner, and that such use by Licensee shall give Licensee no right, title or interest in or to the Mark except as specifically set forth in this License.
- 3. Quality Standards. Licensee agrees that the nature and quality of the goods and services sold or rendered by Licensee in connection with the Mark, and all related advertising, promotional and other uses of the Mark by Licensee, shall conform to the standards of usage set by Owner, as those standards may be set from time to time, and such Mark shall be under the sole control of Owner. Licensee agrees to cooperate with Owner in facilitating Owner's control of such nature and quality, to permit reasonable inspection of Licensee's operations, and to supply Owner with specimens of all uses of the Mark upon request. Licensee will comply with all applicable laws and regulations, and will obtain all appropriate government approvals pertaining to the sale, distribution and advertising of goods and services under the Mark.
- 4. <u>Form of Use</u>. Licensee agrees to use the Mark only in the form and manner and with the appropriate legends as prescribed from time to time by Owner, and not to use the Mark in combination with the Mark of others without the prior consent of Owner.
- 5. <u>Third Party Infringements.</u> Licensee agrees to advise Owner of any unauthorized use of the Mark by others. Owner shall have the sole right and discretion to bring actions to enforce its rights in the Mark.
- 6. Term and Termination. This Agreement shall continue in force until terminated on thirty (30) days notice for Cause or by sixty (60) days written notice without Cause. As used herein, "Cause" shall mean the breach of any term, condition, covenant or promise hereof, the appointment of any receiver or trustee to take possession of any of the properties of Licensee, the winding up, sale, consolidation, merger, or any sequestration by governmental authority, or any affirmative act of insolvency by Licensee.

Melanie Coto, Owner

RECORDED: 09/01/2006

# 3574224\_v1

COTO INTERPRETING & TRANSLATING, INC.

Title:

Title.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0934